
2004 National Specialty 
 

AB=absent, DS=disqualified, EX=excused, MU=moved up (to Best Of Breed), NQ=non-qualifying score 

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES 
Judge: Mrs. Jeanne Blank 

Junior Dogs, 6 months, & under 9 months 

3_ (17) ELAN'S NIGHTFIRE. Owner: Melissa Dahlenburg. (Agent: Ann Berryman) 

2_ (19) AJ'S MADE IN NAWLIN'S. Owners: Ashley & Jerry Miller. (Agent: Nadine Hersil) 

4_ (21) HORIZON'S THE ROCK OF ALI-MAE. Owners: Kelly & Brandon Nichols. 

AB (23) STOLANNE'S LIGHT'NING STRIKES. Owner: Frances J Stoll. 

AB (25) DREAMWEAVERS CHANCE TO SHINE. Owner: Linda Pelz, Michael & Leonard Wells. 

AB (27) APOLLOETTE BOUNTY HUNTER. Owner: Marlene & Marlin Presser. 

AB (29) APOLLOETTE THRILL OF VICTORY. Owner: Marlene & Marlin Presser. 

AB (31) JOAYNE'S CROCODILE HUNTER. Owner: Barbara Pluff. 

__ (33) LACUEVA'S DIRTY DANCING. Owner: Ron Wood, James Causey & Sherrilynn Rogers. 

1_ (35) LORELANDS MARCHIN TO AUGUST. Owner: Lauretta Flynn. 

__ (37) HORIZON AFTERWHILE CROCODILE. Owner: Cindy Onosko. (Agent: Laurie Otis) 

__ (39) DEBUT'S TURN THE PAGE. Owner: Debbie Kingery & Donna S Riehm. 

__ (41) SHOWCASE RING MASTER. Owner: Julie Clemen. 

__ (69) ARTIC POMS-WYN-LIGHTING-STRKS. Owner: Julie Volkheimer & Sharry Christianson. 

Junior Dogs, 9 months & under 12 months 

AB (45) FIREBROOK'S RUFFHAUSEN FRITZ. Owner: Katherine Kruska. 

2_ (47) FINCH'S WALKIN WITH DASAR. Owner: Danielle Sartain. (Agent: Karen Chisam 2240) 

3_ (49) PIXIE'S CRIMSON KISSES. Owner: Lorelei Sibet. 

AB (51) NOBLE'S BORN TO PERFORM. Owner: Noble Inglett. 

1_ (53) TRUDY'S MAXIMUM RETURN. Owner: Anne Horvitz & Nancy Coddington. 

4_ (75) MOUNTAIN CREST SPECIAL DESIGN. Owner: David & Carlene Gilstrap. 

Senior Dogs, 12 months & under 18 months 



2_ (55) SHOWIN'S POWERBALL. Owner: Audrey Caywood. (Agent: Kathlene McClain) 

3_ (57) FINCH'S HARRY POTTER. Owner: Lauretta Flynn & John Flynn. 

1_ (61) JENUWANE CAUGHT YOU LOOK N. Owner: Debbie Hollander & Joanne Norris. (Agent: Sherrilynn Rogers 
RP274614) 

Junior Bitches, 6 months & under 9 months 

3_ (16) ELAN'S NIGHTSTAR. Owner: Melissa Dahlenburg. (Agent: Ann Berryman) 

__ (18) LACUEVA'S WHO'S SORRY NOW. Owner: Julie Wogoman & Sherrilynn Rogers. 

__ (26) SHIMMEREE MAGIC IN THE AIR. Owners: Terry & Jordon Rothell & Greggory & Charlene Waters. (Agent: Marlene 
Presser) 

__ (28) MILLAMOR'S MY SAVANNAH. Owner: Eleanor W Miller. 

__ (30) DEBUT FAIREST ONE OF ALL. Owner: Debbie Kingery & Donna Riehm. 

2_ (32) STARLIGHTS PIXEL PERFECT. Owners: Ron & Merilyn Smith & Deronda & Derrik Sharp. (Agent: Deena Simon) 

4_ (34) WEE HEARTS SKY'S THE LIMIT. Owner: Laurie Otis. 

1_ (76) STARFIRE'S NASTY BE ITCH. Owner: Jose Cabrera & Fabian Arienti (Agent: Pam Dziuk) 

Junior Bitches, 9 months & under 12 months 

AB (38) WEEWYN'S WHO'S IN CHARGE HERE. Owner: Clarice Oganeku. (Agent: Nadine Hersil) 

3_ (40) DIA'S FLASHY BIANCA AT STOL'N. Owner: Frances J Stoll. 

2_ (42) PIXIE'S LUV AT FIRST BITE D'SUBER. Owner: Suzanne G Berney. 

AB (44) PIXIE'S ARTIC FIREWEED..Owner: Julie Volkheimer & Sharry Christianson. 

4_ (46) TRUDY'S PUTTING ON THE RITZ. Owners: Nancy & Robert Coddington. 

__ (48) HER-SHE'S MOCHA COCOA. Owner: Ann Berryman. 

1_ (68) MOUNTAIN CREST SPECIAL EDITION. Owner: David & Carlene Gilstrap. 

Senior Bitches, 12 months & under 18 months 

AB (50) FIREBROOK'S ELECTRA OF AR-BEE'S. Owner: Lee D Cook. 

(76)_ - Best Junior Puppy 
(35)_ - Best of Opposite Sex to Best Junior Puppy 
(61)_ - Best Senior Puppy 
____ - Best of Opposite Sex to Best Senior Puppy 
(76)_ - Best in Sweepstakes 

 

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 
Judge: Mrs. Jeanne Blank 



Dogs, 6 years & under 9 year 

1_ (139) CH DESERT THUNDER OF LENETTE. Owner: Linda Pelz & Michael Wells. 

2_ (141) CH SUBER'S PRESENTS ATOM ANT, CDX. Owner: Suzanne G Berney. 

Bitches, 9 years & Over 

1_ 100 CH STOLANNE'S BURNT SIENNA KISS. Owner: Frances J Stoll. 

(139) - Best in Sweepstakes 
(100) - Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes 

   

 

SCALE OF POINTS, INDIANA 

1 POINT 2 POINTS 3 POINTS 4 POINTS 5 POINTS 
Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches 
2 2 7 6 11 10 13 11 16 14 

REGULAR AND NON-REGULAR CLASSES 
Judge: Mr. Steve Hayden 

Puppy Dogs, 6 months & under 9 months 

__ 17 ELAN'S NIGHTFIRE. TR27295401. 02-13-04. Dog. Breeder: Melissa Dehlenburg. By: Ch Elan's Terminator - Elan's 
Concerta. Owner: Melissa Dahlenburg, Loxahatchee, FL. (Agent: Ann Berryman) 

1_ 19 AJ'S MADE IN NAWLIN'S. TR25100301. 03-16-04. Dog. Breeder: Owners. By: Ch Janesa's Fashion Statement - AJ's In 
Harmony With Janesa. Owners: Ashley & Jerry Miller, Pensacola, FL. (Agent: Nadine Hersil) 

2_ 21 HORIZON'S THE ROCK OF ALI-MAE. TR22010601. 03-14-04. Dog. Breeder: Laurie Otis. By: Ch Reginapoms Gator in 
Motion - Ch KaCee's Ltl Darlin Want-A-Be. Owners: Kelly & Brandon Nichols, Crestwood, KY. 

AB 23 STOLANNE'S LIGHT'NING STRIKES. TR22527103. 01-31-04. Dog. Breeder: Frances J Stoll. By: Ch Stolanne's 
Light'ning Flashes - Stolanne's Crystal Light. Owner: Frances J Stoll, Washington, IN. 

AB 25 DREAMWEAVERS CHANCE TO SHINE. TR251008/01. 03-09-04. Dog. Breeder: Linda Pelz & Michael Wells. By: Ch 
Desert Thunder of Lenette - Trudy N Dreamweavers Firestar. Owner: Linda Pelz, Michael & Leonard Wells, Hewitt, TX. 

AB 27 APOLLOETTE BOUNTY HUNTER. TR26618603. 03-20-04. Dog. Breeder: Owner. By: Ch Apolloette Pat-N-Pending - 
Apolloette Annie Oakley. Owner: Marlene & Marlin Presser, Winlock, WA. 

AB 29 APOLLOETTE THRILL OF VICTORY. TR26618602. 03-02-04. Dog. Breeder: Owner. By: Ch Apollotte Pat-N-Pending - 
Apolloette Annie Oakley. Owner: Marlene & Marlin Presser, Winlock, WA. 

AB 31 JOAYNE'S CROCODILE HUNTER. TR23592401. 02-04-04. Dog. Breeder: Joanne Norris & Wayne Norris. By: Ch 
Noble's Chew Chew Twain - Theldun's Magic Momento. Owner: Barbara Pluff, Liberty Twp, OH. 

__ 33 LACUEVA'S DIRTY DANCING. TR22427501. 03-01-04. Dog. Breeder: Sherrilynn J Rogers. By: Ch Cascade's Dynamic 
Magic Man - LaCueva's Pretty 'N Pink Penelope. Owner: Ron Wood, James Causey & Sherrilynn Rogers, Pomeroy, OH. 



4_ 35 LORELANDS MARCHIN TO AUGUST. TR26008101. 03-08-04. Dog. Breeder: Lauretta Flynn. By: Finch's Harry Potter - 
Lorelands Bit O' Honey. Owner: Lauretta Flynn, Avon, IN. 

__ 37 HORIZON AFTERWHILE CROCODILE, TR22010603. 03-14-04. Dog. Breeder: Laurie Otis. By: Ch Reginapoms Gator In 
Motion - Ch Kacee's Ltl Darlin Want-A-B. Owner: Cindy Onosko, Columbus, OH. (Agent: Laurie Otis) 

__ 39 DEBUT'S TURN THE PAGE. TR261497/01. 02-19-04. Dog. Breeder: Debbie Kingery. By: Ch Stolanne's It's My Turn - 
Debut Touched By An Angel. Owner: Debbie Kingery & Donna S Riehm, Mt Vernon, IL. 

__ 41 SHOWCASE RING MASTER. TR268681/01. 03-18-04. Dog. Breeder: Alane Levinsohn. By: Ch Mountain Crest JJ - 
Showcase I Dream Of Genie. Owner: Julie Clemen, Oly, WA. 

3_ 43 NOBLE'S MIDAS TOUCH. TR247780/01. 01-14-04. Dog. Breeder: Noble Inglett. By: Ch Pufpride Sweet Dreams - 
Noble's Sweet Talker. Owner: Richard Wilson & Noble Inglett, Columbus, MO. (Agent: Betsy Owens 1667) 

Puppy Dogs, 9 months & under 12 months 

AB 45 FIREBROOK'S RUFFHAUSEN FRITZ. TR201986/01. 11-14-03. Dog. Breeder: Katherine Krusha. By: Ch Mac's Frankly 
My Dear - Firebrook's Pillowtalk. Owner: Katherine Kruska, Louisville, KY. 

3_ 47 FINCH's WALKIN WITH DASAR. TR201448/01. 12-20-03. Dog. Breeder: Diane Finch. By: Ch Finch's Walkin After 
Midnite - Ch Finch's Breathtaking Romance. Owner: Danielle Sartain, Clay, MI. (Agent: Karen Chisam 2240) 

AB 49 PIXIE'S CRIMSON KISSES. TR21221202. 12-07-03. Dog. Breeder: Carol A Galavich/Donna C Megenhardt. By: Ch 
Marbils Winners Choice - Pixie's Pretty Posie. Owner: Lorelei Sibet, Silver Spring , MD. 

1_ 51 NOBLE'S BORN TO PERFORM. TR247777/01. 11-11-03. Dog. Breeder:Noble Inglett. By: Ch Pufpride Sweet Dreams - 
Noble's Simply Stunning. Owner: Noble Inglett, Clinton, MO. 

2_ 53 TRUDY'S MAXIMUM RETURN. TR19095301. 09-28-03. Dog. Breeder: Nancy Coddington. By: Ch Trudy's Country Club 
- Ch Trudy's Loud In Proud. Owner: Anne Horvitz & Nancy Coddington, Grand Rapids, MI. 

Dogs, 12 months & under 18 months 

3_ 55 SHOWIN'S POWERBALL. TR159986-01. 04-01-03. Dog. Breeder: Barbara Raymond. By: Ch Barbara's Dancing With 
Silver - Pomsotic Dafne's Silver Dsire. Owner: Audrey Caywood, Jones, MI. (Agent: Kathlene McClain) 

4_ 57 FINCH'S HARRY POTTER. TR11066102. 04-08-03. Dog. Breeder: Diane Finch. By: Chriscendo Coming Attraction - 
Finch's Grace Of An Angel. Owner: Lauretta Flynn & John Flynn, Avon, IN. 

MU 61 JENUWANE CAUGHT YOU LOOK N. TR19294101. 05-17-03. Dog. Breeder: Jenny Hryniuk. By: Ch Jenuwayne Made 
You Look - Jenuwane Fall Classic. Owner: Debbie Hollander & Joanne Norris, Beech Grove, IN. (Agent: Sherrilynn 
Rogers RP274614) 

1_ 63 NOBLE'S XCENTUATE TH PAWSITIV. TR160020/01. 06-02-03. Dog. Breeder: Noble Inglett. By: Ch Pufpride Sweet 
Dreams - Ch Sungold's Dark Miss. Owner: Pongsakorn Pongsak, Clinton, MO. (Agent: Betsy Owens 1667) 

AB 65 POM ACRES AIR BUD. TR15843501. 08-24-03. Dog. Breeder: Juanita Fiddick. By: Ch Pom Acres Air Jordon - Pom 
Acres Makayla. Owner: Juanita Fiddick, Cedar Falls, IA. 

2_ 67 PJ'S HEART THROB OF SEEKER'S. TR13913902. 04-02-03. Dog. Breeder: Patricia Jo Barnett. By: PJ'S What A Guy - 
PJ'S Candy Heart. Owner: Joseph Smith & Melvina Langston, Stilesville, IN. 

Bred-by-Exhibitor Dogs 

2_ 69 ARTIC POMS-WYN-LIGHTING-STRKS. TR24967501. 02-01-04. Dog. Breeder: Julie Volkheimer & Sharry Christianson. 
By: Ch Artic Poms Iron Will - Artic Poms Yakk D Yak. Owner: Julie Volkheimer & Sharry Christianson, Palmer, AK. 



AB 71 APOLLOETTE TOP PRIORITY. TR08974302. 10-17-02. Dog. Breeder: Owners. By: Ch Apolloette Pat-N-Pending - 
Apolloette Candy Cane. Owners: Marlene & Marlin Presser, Winlock, WA. 

__ 73 DREAMWEAVERS ENDURING FREEDOM. TR090374/01. 02-13-03. Dog. Breeder: Linda Pelz & Michael Wells. By: Ch 
Desert Thunder of Lenette - Ch Dreamweavers Dakota of Lenette. Owners: Linda Pelz & Michael Wells, Hewitt, TX. 

1_ 75 MOUNTAIN CREST SPECIAL DESIGN. TR230396/02. 12-12-03. Dog. Breeder: David & Carlene Gilstrap. By: Ch 
Paughprints On The Mtn Crest - Ch Mountain Crest Extra Special. Owner: David & Carlene Gilstrap, Chattanooga, TN. 

3_ 77 STOLANNE'S WHO'S YOUR DADDY. TP315819/01. 02-25-02. Dog. Breeder: Frances J Stoll. By: Ch Stolanne's Hey 
Look Me Over - Ch Stol'n Gntlmn Strt Yur Engins. Owner: Frances J Stoll, Washington, IN. 

__ 79 MARBIL'S DOWN AND DIRTY. TP251875/01. 09-23-01. Dog. Breeder: Mari Iffland. By: Ch Marbil's Games of Chance 
- Marbil's Dealers Choice. Owner: Mari Iffland & Patricia Dague, Benton, IL. 

4_ 83 TRUDY'S JACKS ARE BETTER. TR15637603. 09-04-03. Dog. Breeder: Nancy Coddington. By: Ch Jan-Shars Dudly 
Doright - Trudy's Cream Delite. Owners: Nancy & Robert Coddington, Vandalia, MI. 

American Bred Dogs 

1_ 85 DHCREW ROCK-N-RUMBLE. TN99541001. 09-27-99. Dog. Breeder: Hal E Webster Jr. By: DHCrew Ruff-N-Ready - Ch 
DHCrew Elizabethan Agenda. Owner: Cindy Onosko, Columbus, OH. (Agent: Laurie Otis) 

Open Dogs, Red, Orange, Cream, Sable 

4_ 87 STOLANNE'S DOIN' IT MY WAY. TP248051/01. 09-06-01. Dog. Breeder: Frances J Stoll. By: Ch Wyndlor's Doin' It 
Right - Ch Marbil's Place In The Sun. Owner: Donna S Riehm & Frances J Stoll, Murphysboro, IL. 

2_ 89 JENUWANE LOOK I'M THE CANDY MAN. MJ802368. (Canada) 05-12-02. Dog. Breeder: Jen Hryniuk. By: C/A Ch 
Jenuwayne Made You Look - Stylish Zoom N To Jenuwane. Owner: Margaret Brown, St Catherines, Ontario, Canada. 

1_ 91 ELAN'S IMPERSONATOR. TR16492701. 08-19-03. Dog. Breeder: Melissa Dahlenburg. By: Ch Elan's Chevalier - Elan's 
Ready to Rumba. Owner: Melissa Dahlenburg, Loxahatchee, FL. (Agent: Ann Berryman) 

__ 93 WEE HEARTS THE THRILL IS BACK. TP27566701. 12-04-01. Dog. Breeder: Cassandra Ready Evans. By: Wee Hearts 
Makin A Mark - Wee Hearts A Walk In The Clouds. Owner: Cassandra Ready Evans, Sidney, OH. (Agent: Laurie Otis) 

__ 95 MNM'S ACE HIGH BIDS FIRST. TR045758/01. 06-15-02. Dog. Breeder: Mary Wells & Mari Iffland. By: Ch Ace High 
Dealer - Marbils Playing With Color. Owner: Mary Wells, Benton, IL. (Agent: Mari Iffland) 

3_ 97 NOBLE'S HARDLY HUMBLE. TR05276401. 04-19-02. Dog. Breeder: Noble Inglett. By: Ch Pufpride Sweet Dreams - 
Fayrwynes Café Latte. Owner: Ann Sullivan, Cincinnati, OH. (Agent: Laura Meineke) 

__ 99 FIREBROOK'S SHENANIGAN'S. TR151016/02. 03-02-03. Dog. Breeder: Lee D Cook & Katherine Kruska. By: Ch 
Marbil's Games Of Chance - Firebrook's Just A Trinket. Owner: Lee D Cook, Monroe, NC. 

AB 101 PETITE ACRES STARVIN' MARVIN. TR09564203. 01-03-03. Dog. Breeder: Colleen A Scott. By: Heartland's Knight 
Ryder - Heartland's Dreamboat Annie. Owner: Colleen A Scott, Mishawaka, IN. 

91_ - Winners Dog (5 points) 
51_ - Reserve Winners Dog 

Puppy Bitches, 6 months & under 9 months 

__ 16 ELAN'S NIGHTSTAR. TR27295402. 02-13-04. Bitch. Breeder: Melissa Dahlenburg. By: Ch Elan's Terminator - Elan's 
Concerta. Owner: Melissa Dahlenburg, Loxahatchee, FL. (Agent: Ann Berryman) 



__ 18 LACUEVA'S WHO'S SORRY NOW. TR22427502. 03-01-04. Bitch. Breeder: Sherrilynn J Rogers. By: Ch Cascade's 
Dynamic Magic Man - LaCueva's Pretty 'N Pink Penelope. Owner: Julie Wogoman & Sherrilynn Rogers, Kalamazoo, MI. 

4_ 22 POM ACRES ETHEL OF MEJO. TR24141902. 03-17-04. Bitch. Breeder: Juanta Fiddick. By: Ch Pom Acres Atomic 
Dictator - Harmon's Just One Look. Owner: Melvina Langston & Joseph Smith, Clayton, IN. 

__ 24 PEANNETE'S WAVE OF DREAMS. TR23055201. 02-16-04. Bitch. Breeder: Anne Hendler. By: Ch Pufpride Sweet 
Dreams - Ch Jan-Shars Making Waves. Owner: Anne Hendler, Simpson, NC. (Agent: Pam Dziuk) 

__ 26 SHIMMEREE MAGIC IN THE AIR. TR237322/03. 03-18-04. Bitch. Breeder: Terry & Jordon Rothell & Greggory & 
Charlene Waters. By: Ch Shimmeree Amazed By You - Kilpatricks N' Thunders Jazmin. Owners: Terry & Jordon Rothell & 
Greggory & Charlene Waters, Enumclaw, WA. (Agent: Marlene Presser) 

AB 28 MILLAMOR'S MY SAVANNAH. TR25979501. 01-25-04. Bitch. Breeder: Eleanor W Miller. By: Ch. Millamor's Makin 
Music - Millamor's Kabrina. Owner: Eleanor W Miller, Jacksonville, FL. 

AB 30 DEBUT FAIREST ONE OF ALL. TR261497/03. 02-19-04. Bitch. Breeder: Debbie Kingery. By: Ch Stolanne's It's My 
Turn - Debut Touched By An Angel. Owner: Debbie Kingery & Donna Riehm, Mt Vernon, IL. 

1_ 32 STARLIGHTS PIXEL PERFECT. TR226024/01. 02-22-04. Bitch. Breeder: Ron & Merilyn Smith & Deronda & Derrik 
Sharp. By: Ch Jan-Shars Hail To The Chief - Jan-Shars Martina Mcbride. Owners: Ron & Merilyn Smith & Deronda & 
Derrik Sharp, Anaheim, CA. (Agent: Deena Simon) 

3_ 34 WEE HEARTS SKY'S THE LIMIT. TR271421-03. 03-22-04. Bitch. Breeder: Cassandra Ready Evans. By: Wee Hearts 
Feel The Thunder - Wee Hearts Rock'N The South. Owner: Laurie Otis, Sidney, OH. 

2_ 36 SANDPOMS MEA TUF COOKIE. TR229543/01. 03-02-04. Bitch. Breeder: Sandra Johnson. By: Ch Sirius It's All About 
Me - Ch Avalon's Crystal of Sandpoms. Owner: Sandra Johnson, Holmen, WI. 

Puppy Bitches, 9 months & under 12 months 

AB 38 WEEWYN'S WHO'S IN CHARGE HERE. TR214752/01. 10-18-03. Bitch. Breeder: Cathy Anderson. By: Ch Weewyn's A 
Walk In The Park - Weewyn's Oncore Performance. Owner: Clarice Oganeku, Kaneohe, HI. (Agent: Nadine Hersil) 

3_ 40 DIA'S FLASHY BIANCA AT STOL'N. TR20145303. 11-23-03. Bitch. Breeder: David Hogg. By: Ch Stolanne's Light'ning 
Flashes - Dia's Little Bit 'O Spice. Owner: Frances J Stoll, Washington, IN. 

1_ 42 PIXIE'S LUV AT FIRST BITE D'SUBER. TR21218601. 11-27-03. Breeder: Carol Galavich & Donna Meganhardt. By: 
Pixie's Miracle Boy - Pixie's Picture Perfect. Owner: Suzanne G Berney, Owings Mils, MD. 

AB 44 PIXIE'S ARTIC FIREWEED. TR21221203. 12-07-03. Bitch. Breeder: Carol Galavich & Donna C Megenhardt. By: Ch 
Marbil's Winners Choice - Pixie's Pretty Posie. Owner: Julie Volkheimer & Sharry Christianson, Palmer, AK. 

2_ 46 TRUDY'S PUTTING ON THE RITZ. TR17368501. 10-03-04. Bitch. Breeder: Nancy & Robert Coddington. By: Ch Jan-
Shars Dudly Doright - Ch Trudy's Its Showtime. Owners: Nancy & Robert Coddington, Vandalia, MI. 

Bitches, 12 months & under 18 months 

1_ 50 FIREBROOK'S ELECTRA OF AR-BEE'S. TR162881/04. 08-18-03. Bitch. Breeder: Rodger K Beaty. By: Ch Firebrook's 
Justin Thyme - Ch Ar-bee's Princess Taleeka. Owner: Lee D Cook, Monroe, NC. 

AB 52 POM ACRES WILD AS THE WIND. TR15663902. 08-11-03. Bitch. Breeder: Juanita Fiddick. By: Ch Pom Acres Atomic 
Dictator - Ch Pom Acres Weewyn Nu Millenium. Owner: Juanita Fiddick, Cedar Falls, IA. 

AB 54 TRUDY'S WYNDLOR CAUSIN HAVOC. TR15637601. 09-04-03. Bitch. Breeder: Nancy Coddington. By: Ch Jan-Shars 
Dudly Doright - Trudy's Cream Delite. Owner: Becky Sabourin, Midland, MI. 

Bred-by-Exhibitor Bitches 



__ 60 FIREBROOKS' DAYDREAMS. TR060375/02. 09-23-02. Bitch. Breeder: Lee D Cook. By: Ch Pufpride Sweet Dreams - 
Firebrook's Citrus Twist. Owner: Lee D Cook, Monroe, NC. 

3_ 62 STOLANNE'S SUCKER FOR CUTE. TR081935/02. 11-26-02. Bitch. Breeder: Frances J Stoll. By: Ch Stolanne's Keep 
'Em Rollin' - Ch Fan-C's Sparkle 'N Tradition. Owner: Frances J Stoll, Washington, IN. 

4_ 64 MARBIL-RIEHM MINT JULEP. TP305796/01. 04-28-02. Bitch. Breeder: Mari Iffland. By: Ch Marbil's Run For The 
Roses - Marbil's Dealers Choice. Owner: Mari Iffland & Donna Riehm, Benton, IL. 

1_ 66 STARFIRE'S FRANSESCA. TR17858104. 08-28-03. Bitch. Breeder: Jose A Cabrera - Fabian Arienti. By: Ch Pufpride 
Sweet Dream - Ch Starfire's Natalia. Owner: Jose A Cabrera - Fabian Arienti, Miami, FL. 

2_ 68 MOUNTAIN CREST SPECIAL EDITION. TR230396/01. 12-12-03. Bitch. Breeder: David & Carlene Gilstrap. By: Ch 
Paughprints On The Mtn Crest - Ch Mountain Crest Extra Special. Owner: David & Carlene Gilstrap, Chattanooga, TN. 

American Bred Bitches 

AB 56 TRUDYS COUNTRY GIRL. TR12651901. 04-29-03. Bitch. Breeder: Nancy Coddington. By: Ch Trudys Country Club - 
Trudys Twinkle Lite. Owner: Becky Sabourin, Midland, MI. 

1_ 58 PEANNETTE'S EXCITEMENT WAVE. TR23055202. 02-16-04. Bitch. Breeder: Anne Hendler. By: Ch Pufpride Sweet 
Dreams - Ch Jan-Shars Makng Waves. Owner: Anne Hendler, Simpson, NC. (Agent: Pam Dziuk) 

Open Bitches, Red, Orange, Cream, Sable 

1_ 76 STARFIRE'S NASTY BE ITCH. TR248812/02. 12-28-03. Bitch. Breeder: Jose Cabrera & Fabian Arienti. By: Ch 
Starfire's Wicked Mean-N-Nasty - Starfire's Cecilia. Owner: Jose Cabrera & Fabian Arienti, Miami, FL. (Agent: Pam 
Dziuk) 

3_ 78 MOUNTAIN CREST TALKING BACK. TR149396/01. 05-17-03. Bitch. Breeder: Ann Berryman. By: Ch Stolanne's Back 
Talk - Ch Warrior Princess BeBe. Owner: David & Carlene Gilstrap & Ann Berryman, Chattanooga, TN. 

2_ 80 MONARC'S CLASSIC BUTTERFLY. TR09970401. 01-14-03. Bitch. Breeder: Sharon Shield. By: Ch Tresstique's 
Weekend Warrior - Ch Monarc's Shady Lady. Owner: Sherrilynn Rogers, Dayton, OH. 

Open Bitches, Any Other Color, Pattern, or Variation 

1_ 84 JESSLEIGH'S SHIMMERING STARR. TP29304203. 04-30-02. Bitch. Breeder: Cyndi Vandehoef & Becky Sabourin. By: 
Ch Jan-Shar's Dudly Doright - Finch's Jess Bee An Angel. Owner: Cyndi Vandehoef, Hopkins, MI. 

66_ - Winners Bitch (5 points) 
32_ - Reserve Winners Bitch 

Veteran Dogs, 6 years & under 9 years 

1_ 137 CH JAN SHARS DUDLY DORIGHT. TN78919403. 08-12-98. Dog. Breeder: Sharon Hanson. By: Tookeyes The Gold 
Smith - Jan-Shars Gone and Done It. Owner: Becky Sabourin, Midland, MI. 

3_ 139 CH DESERT THUNDER OF LENETTE. TN509986/01. 03-27-97. Dog. Breeder: KG Griffith. By: Ch Sourwoods 
Rambling Thunder - Mack's Rambling Gypsy. Owner: Linda Pelz & Michael Wells, Hewitt, TX 

2_ 141 CH SUBER'S PRESENTS ATOM ANT, CDX, TN325582/01. 12/08/95. Dog. Breeder: Suzanne G Berney. By: Ch Bev-
Nor's Nuttin-To-It, CDX - Suber's I'll Impress You. Owner: Suzanne G Berney, Owings Mills, MD. 

Veteran Dogs, 9 years & over 



1_ 143 STARFIRE'S THE LOIN KING. TN28293901. 05-14-95. Dog. Breeder: Tony Cabrera - Fabian Ariente. By: Ch 
Starfire's I'm Too Sexy - Starfires Marina. Owner: Diane Dunn, Fawn Grove, PA (Agent: Joanne Norris) 

Veteran Bitches, 9 years & over 

1_ 100 CH STOLANNE'S BURNT SIENNA KISS. TN088228/03. 04-08-94. Bitch. Breeder: Frances J Stoll. By: Ch Stolanne 
Thunderbolt Thor - Ch Stolanne's Texas Tumbleweed. Owner: Frances J Stoll, Washington, IN. 

Best of Breed Competition 

__ 86 CH STARFIRE'S JOSESINA IS NASTY. TR24881001. 12-18-03. Bitch. Breeder: Jose A Cabrera - Fabian Arienti. By: Ch 
Starfire's Wicked Mean N Nasty - Starfires Strawberry Marmelade. Owner: Jose A Cabrera - Fabian Arienti, Miami, FL. 

__ 88 CH STARFIRE'S ZARALINA. TR142874/01. 2-23-03. Bitch. Breeder: Jose A Cabrera & Fabian Ariente. By: Ch 
Pufpride Sweet Dreams - Starfires Strawberry Marmelade. Owner: Pongsakorn Pongsak & Nissara Kornwithayawon, 
Clinton, MO. (Agent: Besty Owens 1667) 

__ 90 CH STOLANNE'S SONG OF THE SOUTH. TR14957701. 06-29-03. Bitch. Breeder: Frances J Stoll. By: Ch Stolanne's 
Keep 'Em Rollin' - Ch Stol'n Song Of The Magic Past. Owner: Frances J Stoll, Washington, IN. 

__ 92 CH SHIMMEREE FULLA PIZZAZZ WOW. TR094676/03. 11-12-02. Bitch. Breeder: Terry & Jordan Rothell & Greggory 
& Charlene Waters. By: Ch Randy's Razors Edge - Kilpatricks N' Thundrs Jazmin. Owner: Terry & Jordon Rothell & 
Greggory & Charlene Waters, Enumclaw, WA. (Agent: Marlene Presser) 

AB 94 CH HEARTLAND PRESENTS ATOM ANNIE. TP110326/02. 09-29-00. Bitch. Breeder: Dianne Kieffer. By: Ch Suber 
Presents Atom Ant - Ch Heartland's She Walks Like An Angel. Owner: Robert Kieffer, Milan, IN 

__ 96 CH DIA'S GENTLEMEN PREFER…. TR00817303. 10-25-01. Bitch. Breeder: David A Hogg. By: Danco's Eskimo Pi - 
Dia;s Little Bit O' Spice. Owner: Renee K McGrath, DVM, MS, Greenfield, IN. 

__ 105 CH BOBII'S RETURN OF THE KING. TR15816802. 08-26-03. Dog. Breeder: Bobii Earle. By: Ch Puff Pride Sweet 
Dreams - Bobii's Lalique of Gr Elms. Owner: Bobii Earle, Maitland, FL. 

__ 107 CH FINCH'S AWESOME ON ALL FOUR. TR20144701. 09-02-03. Dog. Breeder: Diane L Finch. By: Ch Finch's Walkin 
After Midnight - Finch's Precocious Debutant. Owner: Kathryn J Norem, Knox, IN. 

__ 109 CH KEEPSAKES BERRIE TRADITIONAL. TP29012801. 12-03-01. Dog. Breeder: Jessie & Karl Klein. By: Ch Peach's 
Tradition Texas Rock - Leslie's Daystar Sabrina. Owner: Jessie Klein, Tyler, TX. (Agent: Randy Buske) 

__ 111 CH PUFPRIDE SWEET DREAMS. TP081015/01. 05-20-00. Dog. Breeder: Virginia L Dimick. By: Ch Ralston-Pufpride 
Dreamer - Ch Puf-Pride MZ. Cloud Knigne. Owner: Noble Inglett & Diane Finch, Clinton, MO. 

__ 113 CH STOLANNE' IT'S MY TURN. TP248051/02. 09-06-01. Dog. Breeder: Frances J Stoll. By: Ch Wndlor Doin It Right 
- Ch Mabil's Place In The Sun. Owner: Donna S Riehm & Frances J Stoll, Murphysboro, IL. (Agent: Debbie Kingery) 

__ 115 CH ARTIC POMS IRON WILL. TR024187/01. 12-07-01. Dog. Breeder: Julie Volkheimer & Sharry Christianson. By: 
Ch Daystar Lil Red Rooster Zuran - Ch Aurora's Smokin Pistol. Owner: Sharry L Christinson, Palmer, AK. 

__ 117 CH VALCOPY BATBOY. TP166067/01. 12-12-00. Dog. Breeder: Dana Plonkey. By: Ch Valcopy Wakhan Valentin - 
Ch Valcopy Wakhan To Die For. Owner: Ron & Merilyn Smith & Janice & Melvin Pardue, Brea, CA. (Agent: Curtiss Smith) 

AB 119 CH MARBIL'S RUN FOR THE ROSES. TP165903/01. 02-07-01. Dog. Breeder: Mari Iffland. By: Ch Fan-C's Pat O'Hairy 
- Bridget Of Lenette. Owner: Donna S Riehm, Murphysburo, IL. 

AB 121 CH STOLANNE'S WAITIN' IN THE WINGS. TN396411/01. 05-19-96. Dog. Breeder: Frances J Stoll. By: Ch Rock N 
Tradition Of Oakridge - Ch Stolanne's Thoradora Bella. Owner: Donna S Riehm, Murphysboro, IL. 



__ 123 CH RODI'S CR KING OF GONDOR. TR078224/01. 11-20-02. Dog. Breeder: Diana Solano. By: Ch rodi's Black Gold - 
Ch Rodi's Over The Rain Beau. Owner: Robert & Celeste Solano & Ron & Merilyn Smith, Anaheim, CA. 

__ 125 CH LACUEVA'S PISTOL PACKIN' PETE. TN866062/01. 04-20-99. Dog. Breeder: Sherrilynn J Rogers & Lynn Meyer. 
By: Paradise Valley's Jukebox - Ch D-Zine's Absolute Stunner. Owner: Sherrilynn J Rogers, Dayton, OH. 

__ 127 CH DREAMWEAVERS BILLY THE KID. TR022841/01. 04-08-02. Dog. Breeder: Linda Pelz & Michael Wells. By: Ch 
Reginapoms Gator In Motion - Ch DW Sazparilla Sparkler. Owner: Linda Pelz & Michael Wells, Hewitt, TX. 

__ 129 CH POM ACRES AIR JORDON. TP234464/02. 10-06-01. Dog. Breeder: Juanita Fiddick. By: Millanor's Makin Waves 
Tobes - Honey Dews Delight Opomacres. Owner: Juanita Fiddick, Cedar Falls, IA. 

AB 131 CH JAKEN'S SPLASHIN IN THE RAIN AT JAN-LE. TR19296301. 07-22-03. Dog. Breeder: Jackie Rayner & Jane 
Lehtinen. By: Makin A Splash At Lenette - Tresstique Rosemary. Owner: Anne Hendler & Eddie Dziuk, Simpson, NC. 
(Agent: Pam Dziuk) 

__ 133 CH FAME LONE RANGER. TR099366/02. 12-30-02. Dog. Breeder: Owner. By: Ch Wang Tsu Whopper Junior - Ch 
Great Elms Fame-us Dolly. Owner: Brenda Segelken, Effingham, IL. 

111 - Best of Breed 
66_ - Best of Winners 
86_ - Best of Opposite Sex to Best of Breed 
137 - Best Veteran 
100 - Best of Opposite Sex to Best Veteran 
51_ - Best Puppy in Regular Classes 
66_ - Best Bred-By-Exhibitor 

Stud Dog 

1_ 145 C/A CH JENUWAYNE MADE YOU LOOK. TP154318/01. 11-25-99. Dog. Breeder: Owner. By: Jenuwayne Black 
Tantilizer - Jenuwayne Reflections. Owner: Jen Hryniuk, Stoney Creek, Ontario, Canada 

AB 147 CH DESERT THUNDER OF LENETTE. TN509986/01. 03-27-97. Dog. Breeder: KG Griffith. By: Ch Sourwoods 
Rambling Thunder - Mack's Rambling Gypsy. Owner: Linda Pelz & Michael Wells, Hewitt, TX. 

2_ 149 CH CASCADE'S DYNAMIC MAGIC MAN. TP25290701. 10-06-01. Dog. Breeder: Doris Wheeler. By: Millamor's 
Dynamic Chip - Cascade Bev-Nor Black Velvet. Owner: Sherrilynn Rogers, Dayton, OH. 

Brace 

1_ BRACE #1 
17 ELAN'S NIGHTFIRE. TR27295401. 02-13-04. Dog. Breeder: Melissa Dehlengurg. By: Ch Elan's Terminator - Elan's 
Concerta. Owner: Melissa Dahlenburg, Loxahatchee, FL. (Agent: Ann Berryman) 

16 ELAN'S NIGHTSTAR. TR27295402. 02-13-04. Bitch. Breeder: Melissa Dahlenburg. By: Ch Elan's Terminator - Elan's 
Concerta. Owner: Melissa Dahlenburg, Loxahatchee, FL. (Agent: Ann Berryman) 

 

  

PARADE OF TITLE HOLDERS 

96 CH DIA'S GENTLEMEN PREFER…. TR00817303. 10-25-01. Bitch. Breeder: David A Hogg. By: Danco's Eskimo Pi - Dia;s 
Little Bit O' Spice. Owner: Renee K McGrath, DVM, MS, Greenfield, IN. 



145 CAN/AM CH JENUWAYNE MADE YOU LOOK. TP154318/01. 11-25-99. Dog. Breeder: Owner. By: Jenuwayne Black 
Tantilizer - Jenuwayne Reflections. Owner: Jen Hryniuk, Stoney Creek, Ontario, Canada 

   

 

OBEDIENCE 
Judge: Mr. Robert Janek 

Open A 

AB___ 104 MIL-PINES MERRY MELODY. TN243114/02. 04-07-95. Bitch. Breeder: Margery W Sturm. By: Fan-C's Sunny 
Solitare - Millamor's Fantrsia O' Milpine. Owner: Margery W Sturm, Milton, WV. 

NQ___ 155 BALLYKIN COMMANDO CODY, CD. TN367321/03. 12-13-95. Dog. Breeder: Renee McGrath, DVM. By: Ballykin 
Scattered Stardust - Ballykin Bonjurno Tosca. Owner: Paulette Zecca, Hillside, IL. 

First _____ Second _____ 

Novice B 

190.5 102 LIL CHEROB BCNU AT COURBETTE. TN855664/03. 03-19-99. Bitch. Breeder: C Roseboom, S Masnich, B Ray. 
By: Ch Lil Cherob's Oshkosh By Gosh - Shady Park Showcase Suntarta. Owner: Victoia Leitner, Waltonville, IL. 

AB__ 153 MIL-PINES MAX IN MOTION. TR17826301. 06-15-03. Dog. Breeder: Patricia Jo Barnett. By: PJ's What A Guy - 
PJ's Tommy Girl. Owner: Margery Sturm, Milton, WV. 

First 102__ Second _____ 

102 - High In Trial 
___ - Highest Combined Scores, Open B & Utility 
___ - Highest Scoring AKC Champion 
___ - Highest Scoring Bred-By-Exhibitor 

Veterans 

194__ 155 BALLYKIN COMMANDO CODY, CD. TN367321/03. 12-13-95. Dog. Breeder: Renee McGrath, DVM. By: Ballykin 
Scattered Stardust - Dallykin Bonjurno Tosca. Owner: Paulette Zecca, Hillside, IL 


